

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. 5622/2009 in CRL.A. Nos. 2119/2008

KAMAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For Bail)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Archana Tiwari,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vairagya VardhanDubey,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Upasana Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks permission
to withdraw bail application. The same is dismissed
as withdrawn at this stage.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master