

â
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2119 OF 2008

KAMAL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv. for
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel appearing
for the respondent prays for time. Mr. Puneet Jain,
learned counsel appearing for the appellants has no
objection.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master